

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Zenzinger

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 15, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column  
 2 strike "6,193,873" and substitute "15,478,222" and in the  
 3 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "3,397,802<sup>a</sup>" and substitute  
 4 "12,682,151<sup>a</sup>".
- 5 Page 16, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "2,175,517"  
 6 and substitute "2,145,517" and in the REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS  
 7 column strike "2,175,517<sup>a</sup>" and substitute "2,145,517<sup>a</sup>".
- 8 Page 16, line 10, strike "Payments to OIT" and substitute "~~Payments to~~  
 9 ~~OIT~~", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "9,254,349" and  
 10 substitute "~~9,254,349~~", and in the REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column  
 11 strike "9,254,349<sup>a</sup>" and substitute "~~9,254,349~~<sup>a</sup>".

**PURPOSE:** Makes three net-zero technical changes to reappropriated funds to correct errors made during the drafting of the supplemental bill for the Office of the **Governor** for sections that impact the Office of Information Technology.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Governor's Office of Information Technology	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*